   Aug-19
FEATURES High Pulse Currents - High voltage
APPLICATIONS
Power Semiconductor Circuits – SCR Commutation
Ballast controls – Switching Power Supplies
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance
+10% at 1 kHz, 25°C

Construction  Metallized film
Plastic Case and Epoxy Resin Flame Retardant materials (UL 94V-0)
Leads Lead free tinned copper leads
   Aug-19
L 18 26.5 32 42.5
S 15 22.5 27.5 37.5
d 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.2
LL 5.0+1.0 5.0+1.0 30+5.0 30+5.0
Permissible (sinusoidal) AC voltage versus frequency for a temperature rise of 10°C
Not for across the line applications
PPB High Voltage Pulse Radial
Lead Snubber
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.) Dims LxHxT (mm) S (MM) d (MM)
250 0.047 473PPB250K 560 18x11x5 15 0.8
250 0.068 683PPB250K 560 18x12x6 15 0.8
250 0.1 104PPB250K 560 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
250 0.15 154PPB250K 560 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
250 0.22 224PPB250KB 560 18x16x10 15 0.8
250 0.22 224PPB250K 320 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
250 0.33 334PPB250K 320 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
250 0.47 474PPB250K 320 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
250 0.68 684PPB250KB 320 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8
250 0.68 684PPB250K 240 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
250 1 105PPB250KG 320 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
250 1 105PPB250K 240 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
250 1.5 155PPB250K 240 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
250 2.2 225PPB250K 240 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
250 2.2 225PPB250KB 170 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
250 3.3 335PPB250K 170 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
250 4.7 475PPB250K 170 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
250 6.8 685PPB250K 170 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
400 0.033 333PPB400K 910 18x11x5 15 0.8
400 0.047 473PPB400K 910 18x12x6 15 0.8
400 0.068 683PPB400K 910 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
400 0.1 104PPB400K 910 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
400 0.15 154PPB400KE 910 18x16x10 15 0.8
400 0.15 154PPB400K 520 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
400 0.22 224PPB400K 520 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
400 0.33 334PPB400K 520 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8
400 0.33 334PPB400KH 400 32x17x9 27.5 0.8
400 0.47 474PPB400KG 520 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
400 0.47 474PPB400K 400 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
400 0.68 684PPB400K 400 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
400 1 105PPB400KB 400 32x33x18 27.5 1
400 1 105PPB400K 280 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
400 1.5 155PPB400K 280 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
400 2.2 225PPB400K 280 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
400 3.3 335PPB400K 280 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
630 0.0047 472PPB630K 3300 18x11x5 15 0.8
630 0.0068 682PPB630K 3300 18x11x5 15 0.8
630 0.01 103PPB630K 3300 18x11x5 15 0.8
630 0.015 153PPB630K 3300 18x11x5 15 0.8
630 0.022 223PPB630K 3300 18x12x6 15 0.8
630 0.033 333PPB630K 3300 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
630 0.047 473PPB630KB 3300 18x16x10 15 0.8
630 0.047 473PPB630K 2050 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
630 0.068 683PPB630K 2050 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
630 0.1 104PPB630K 2050 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
630 0.15 154PPB630KG 1500 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8
630 0.15 154PPB630K 1500 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
630 0.22 224PPB630K 1500 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
630 0.33 334PPB630K 1500 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
630 0.47 474PPB630KB 1500 32x33x18 27.5 1
630 0.47 474PPB630K 950 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
630 0.68 684PPB630K 950 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
630 1 105PPB630K 950 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
630 1.5 155PPB630K 950 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1000 0.0033 332PPB102K 5500 18x11x5 15 0.8
1000 0.0047 472PPB102K 5500 18x11x5 15 0.8
1000 0.0068 682PPB102K 5500 18x11x5 15 0.8
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.) Dims LxHxT (mm) S (MM) d (MM)
1000 0.01 103PPB102KE 6200 18x12x6 15 0.8
1000 0.01 103PPB102K 2500 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
1000 0.015 153PPB102KB 5500 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
1000 0.015 153PPB102K 2600 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
1000 0.022 223PPB102KB 5500 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
1000 0.022 223PPB102K 2600 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
1000 0.033 333PPB102K 2600 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
1000 0.047 473PPB102K 2600 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
1000 0.068 683PPB102K 2600 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
1000 0.1 104PPB102KG 2600 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
1000 0.1 104PPB102K 1850 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
1000 0.15 154PPB102K 1850 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
1000 0.22 224PPB102K 1850 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
1000 0.33 334PPB102KB 1850 32x33x18 27.5 1
1000 0.33 334PPB102K 1200 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
1000 0.47 474PPB102K 1200 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
1000 0.68 684PPB102K 1200 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1000 1 105PPB102K 1200 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
1600 0.0022 222PPB162K 7500 18x11x5 15 0.8
1600 0.0033 332PPB162K 7500 18x12x6 15 0.8
1600 0.0047 472PPB162K 7500 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
1600 0.0068 682PPB162K 7500 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
1600 0.01 103PPB162KB 7500 18x16x10 15 0.8
1600 0.01 103PPB162K 3800 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
1600 0.015 153PPB162K 3800 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8
1600 0.022 223PPB162K 3800 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
1600 0.033 333PPB162K 3800 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
1600 0.047 473PPB162KG 3800 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
1600 0.047 473PPB162K 2700 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
1600 0.068 683PPB162K 2700 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
1600 0.1 104PPB162K 2700 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
1600 0.15 154PPB162KB 2700 32x33x18 27.5 1
1600 0.15 154PPB162K 1700 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
1600 0.22 224PPB162K 1700 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
1600 0.33 334PPB162K 1700 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
1600 0.47 474PPB162K 1700 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
2000 0.001 102PPB202KE 9000 18x11x5 15 0.8
2000 0.001 102PPB202K 6200 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
2000 0.0015 152PPB202KE 9000 18x11x5 15 0.8
2000 0.0022 222PPB202KE 9000 18x12x6 15 0.8
2000 0.0033 332PPB202KB 9000 18x13.5x7.5 15 0.8
2000 0.0033 332PPB202K 6200 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
2000 0.0047 472PPB202KB 9000 18x14.5x8.5 15 0.8
2000 0.0047 472PPB202K 6200 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
2000 0.0068 682PPB202KB 9000 18x16x10 15 0.8
2000 0.0068 682PPB202K 6200 26.5x15x6 22.5 0.8
2000 0.01 103PPB202K 6200 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8
2000 0.015 153PPB202K 6200 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8
2000 0.022 223PPB202KG 6200 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8
2000 0.022 223PPB202K 4200 32x20x11 27.5 0.8
2000 0.033 333PPB202K 4200 32x22x13 27.5 0.8
2000 0.047 473PPB202K 4200 32x24.5x15 27.5 0.8
2000 0.068 683PPB202K 4200 32x28x14 27.5 0.8
2000 0.1 104PPB202KB 4200 32x33x18 27.5 1
2000 0.1 104PPB202K 2600 42.5x28x17 37.5 1
2000 0.15 154PPB202K 2600 42.5x30x22 37.5 1
2000 0.22 224PPB202K 2600 42.5x37x28 37.5 1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Film Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  Cornell Dubilier manufacturer: